AMENDMENT TO

MASTER CONTRACT
RE: After School Education and Safety Program (ASES) Grant
Between
STORM
AND
Elk Grove Unified School District
Learning Support Services Office

Attached please find the revised description of Billing and Services. All other terms and
conditions not described in the revised contract shall adhere to the original Master Contract dated
July 13, 2016. No other changes may be made by either party unless both agree in writing,
signed and dated at the time of agreement.

. Terms
The amended terms of this Master Contract shall commence on upon signing and extend
through June 30, 2017.

1. Termination Clause
Either party may terminate this Amendment to the Master Contract in thirty (30) days
upon written notice of intention to terminate the agreement with or without cause.

Signatures:
STORM Representative Date
Sonjhia Lowery Date
Director

Learning Support Services
Elk Grove Unified School District

Carrie Hargis Date
Director

Fiscal Services

Elk Grove Unified School District

Page 1 of 2



Amended Terms

Billing

EGUSD agrees to pay $10,500.00 to STORM Program for the purpose of serving one additional class of
students during the afterschool program beginning September12, 2016. The City of Sacramento agrees to
bill the district separately for this additional service.

Service

Mary Tsukamoto Elementary School will add one additional class to the ASES afterschool program. The
STORM Program will hire or contract with additional staff to sufficiently maintain a 20:1 student to adult
ratio for one additional class of 20 students beginning September 12, 2016 to be maintained through May
26, 2017. This will increase the contractual maximum from 83 students served daily to 103 students
served daily. All other terms and responsibilities agreed to in the original Master Contract dated July 13,
2016 shall remain in effect and will apply to the additional class as well.

Page 2 of 2



